9-12-2005

Atty. Docket No.: 1762-000008/US Page 1 of 1

RECOR LA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Aurks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tomohisa NAKASHIMA and Motoki ITO	Name: Energy Support Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: 1 Aza-Kamikobari, Inuyama-shi
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Aichi-Ken
	Country: Japan Postal Code:
Execution Date: August 23, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/23/2005	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Country: USA	 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Ray Heflin/41,060 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	September 1, 2005 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

DJD/HRH:lmg

09/06/2005 NNGUYEN1 00000062 29237A27 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

'For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby: 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ENERGY SUPPORT CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 1, Aza-Kamikobari, Inuyama-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled: HOUSING FOR A SMOKE SENSOR _____) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Design Patent on August 23, 2005 (Application Serial No._____ filed on ____ 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE. 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Name: Tomohisa Nakashima

2) Instaki Ita

Name: Motoki Ita

Witness: Kayuhika Kawai

Date: August 23, 2005

RECORDED: 09/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0405